Tempe
CITY OF TEMPE Meeting Date: 07/09/2019
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION Agenda Item: 3

ACTION: Request a Preliminary Subdivision Plat to create three (3) lots for RIO 2100 EAST, located at 2132 East Rio Salado
Parkway. The applicant is Hunter Engineering. (PL180044)

FISCAL IMPACT: There is no fiscal impact on City funds.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve, subject to conditions

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: RIO 2100 EAST (PL180044) is an approved office development located within the larger
Rio Salado development east of Tempe Marketplace. On November 27, 2018, the Development Review Commission approved
a Development Plan Review for a new four-story office building that is currently being constructed on what is identified as Lot
1 of the proposed plat. Development plans for lots 2 and 3 have not yet been submitted. The request includes the following:

SBD180031  Preliminary Subdivision Plat consisting of three (3) lots.

, Property Owner Rio Sequel L.L.C.
Red Mountain Fwy. Boyer Rio 2100 East, L.C.
Applicant James A. Brucci, Hunter Engineering
. Zoning District HID (Heavy Industrial District)
£ Net site area 15.58
£ Lot 1 6.65 acres
Lot 2 5.58 acres
Rio Saldo Phwy. I Lot 3 2.08 acres

ATTACHMENTS: Development Project File

STAFF CONTACT(S): Karen Stovall, Senior Planner (480) 350-8432

Department Director: Chad Weaver, Community Development Director
Legal review by: Teresa Voss, Assistant City Attorney
Prepared by: Karen Stovall, Senior Planner



COMMENTS
This site is located on the north side of Rio Salado Parkway and is south of the Red Mountain Freeway. The owners propose
to create three lots and one tract, which will function as a private street, to facilitate development of the site.

Conclusion

Based on the information provided and the above analysis, staff recommends approval of the requested Amended Subdivision
Plat. The properties will have access to public streets and conform to the technical standards of the Tempe City Code for
Subdivisions, Chapter 30.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
EACH NUMBERED ITEM IS A CONDITION OF APPROVAL. THE DECISION-MAKING BODY MAY MODIFY, DELETE OR ADD TO THESE
CONDITIONS.

1. If the subdivision plat contains common areas, a continuing care condition, covenant and restriction shall be provided
(CC&R). The CC&Rs shall be reviewed and in a form satisfactory to the Community Development Director and City
Attorney.

2. The Final Subdivision Plat shall be recorded prior to issuance of the first Certificate of Occupancy.

HISTORY & FACTS:

2132 E. Rio Salado Pkwy.
1992 First Street Landfill closed, and site has remained vacant. The northern portion of the subject site
(Freedom Rio Phase Ill) was part of the landfill. The southern portion (Rio 2100 East) was not.

2128 & 2132 E. Rio Salado Pkwy.

October 16, 2018 Hearing Officer approved a variance to increase the permitted building height from 35 feet and 40
feet to 100 feet for FREEDOM RIO PHASE IIl & RIO 2100 EAST (PL180044), located at 2128
and 2132 East Rio Salado Parkway. By stipulation, the heights were limited to 85 feet (Freedom
Rio Phase Ill) and 79 feet (Rio 2100 East).

November 27, 2018 Development Review Commission approved a Development Plan Review for two new four-story
office buildings for FREEDOM RIO PHASE Ill & RIO 2100 EAST (PL180044), located at 2128
and 2132 East Rio Salado Parkway.

ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT CODE REFERENCE:
Section 6-307, Subdivisions, Lot Splits and Adjustments

PL180044 — RIO 2100 EAST
July 9, 2019 Page 2



Tempe
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT FILE

for
RIO 2100 EAST
(PL180044)

ATTACHMENTS:

1-2. Site Context (Location Map and Aerial)
3. Applicant’s Letter of Explanation

4-8. Subdivision Plat

9-10. Supplemental Information

- Approved Site Plan
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HUNTER

ENGINEERING CiviL AND SURVEY

10450 N. 74" STREET
SUITE 200
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
T 480 991 3985

FAB0%TM®  EXPLANATION LETTER TO CITY OF TEMPE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PLANNING:

TO:

FIRM: City of Tempe

FROM: James A. Brucci, R.L.S.
DATE: September 26, 2018

SUBJECT: RIO 2100 EAST
HE PROJ. #: BOYR006-SP

The purpose of this letter is to describe the intent of the attached submittal.

The intent of this plat is to subdivide APN’S 132-36-008D, 132-36-008E & 132-36-001A into 3
commercial lots and | private roadway tract, for future commercial development. The current zoning will
be maintained.

Sincerely,

James A. Brucci, R.L.S.
Project Surveyor

ATTACHMENT 3



SUBDIVISION PLAT

FOR
RIO 2100 EAST

A PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST

QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1

DEDICATION:

BOYER RIO 2100 EAST, L.C., A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND THE RIO
SEQUEL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS OWNERS, HAVE
SUBDIVIDED UNDER THE NAME OF RIO 2100 EAST, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT
PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER
BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AND HEREBY PUBLISHES
THIS PLAT OF RIO 2100 EAST AND DECLARES THAT SAID PLAT SETS FORTH
THE LOCATION AND GIVES THE DIMENSIONS OF THE LOTS, TRACTS, STREETS
AND EASEMENTS CONSTITUTING THE SAME; AND THAT EACH LOT, TRACT,
STREET AND EASEMENT SHALL BE KNOWN BY THE NUMBER OR NAME GIVEN TO
EACH RESPECTIVELY ON SAID PLAT; AND HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE CITY OF
TEMPE FOR PUBLIC USE SUCH STREETS, TRACTS AND EASEMENTS AS SHOWN

ON SAID PLAT AND IS INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES.

TRACT A IS A PRIVATE STREET TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
SEE SHEET 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON SHEET 2.

BENCHMARK:

BRASS CAP IN HANDHOLE AT THE INTERSECTION OF RIO SALADO
PARKWAY AND McCLINTOCK DRIVE, BEING THE WEST QUARTER CORNER
OF SEC. 13, T.IN., R.4E., ELEVATION= 1171.73 (CITY OF TEMPE DATUM)

BASIS OF BEARING:

THE BASIS OF BEARING FOR THIS SURVEY IS A BEARING OF

NORTH 89°51’53" EAST, AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 4
EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA
COUNTY, ARIZONA, ACCORDING TO THE CITY OF TEMPE SURVEY
CONTROL PLAT.

SHEET INDEX:

SHEET 1 COVER SHEET

SHEET 2 ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
SHEET 3 FINAL PLAT PLAN VIEW AND LEGEND

SHEET 4 FINAL PLAT PLAN VIEW, CROSS ACCESS DETAIL

LOT LINE TABLE AND LOT AREA TABLE

DS180142

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

THE RIO SEQUEL LLC

2201 E. CAMELBACK RD. SUITE 620
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

PHONE: (702) 498-5457
CONTACT: TOM LECLAIR

OWNER/DEVELOPER:
BOYER RIO 2100 EAST, L.C.

PHOENIX, AZ 85018
PHONE: (602) 499-4333
CONTACT: ADRIAN EVARKIOU

APPROVALS:
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF CITY OF TEMPE,
ARIZONA, ON THIS DAY OF 20__.
BY:
MAYOR DATE
ATTEST:
CITY CLERK DATE
BY:
CITY ENGINEER DATE
BY:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DATE

CERTIFICATION:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY OF THE PREMISES DESCRIBED
AND PLATTED HEREON WAS MADE UNDER MY DIRECTION DURING THE
MONTH OF AUGUST, 2018; THAT THE SURVEY IS TRUE AND COMPLETE
AS SHOWN; THAT THE MONUMENTS ACTUALLY EXIST OR WILL BE SET
AS SHOWN; THAT THE POSITIONS ARE CORRECTLY SHOWN AND THAT
SAID MONUMENTS ARE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE
RETRACED;

5/30/19
DATE

JAMES A. BRUCCI, R.L.S. 29865

SBD180031

4350 E CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE A—250

NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN,

TEMPE
MARKETPLACE

THIS
£ RIO SALADQ PKWY SITE

N.T.S.

PRICE RD
PRICE RD

McCLINTOCK DR

E_UNIVERSITY DR

VICINITY MAP:
SECTION 13 T.IN., R.4E.

NOTES:

1.THIS SUBDIVISION IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY OF TEMPE AND HAS
BEEN DESIGNATED AS HAVING AN ASSURED WATER SUPPLY.

N

.LOT CORNERS TO BE SET WITH 1/2" REBAR & CAP STAMPED,
"RLS 29865".

w

.ALL NEW AND EXISTING, AS WELL AS, ON—SITE AND OFF—=SITE UTILITY
LINES (OTHER THAN TRANSMISSION LINES) SHALL BE PLACED
UNDERGROUND.

~

-ANY RETENTION SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE
PLANS SHALL RETAIN THE RUNOFF VOLUME FROM THE 100-YEAR
DESIGN STORM AND SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PROPERTY OWNER TO: (1) REGULARLY INSPECT THE SYSTEM (AT
LEAST ANNUALLY) AND (2) MAINTAIN THE SYSTEM IN A CONDITION
THAT WILL ALLOW THE SYSTEM TO STORE AND DISSIPATE THE VOLUME
OF STORM WATER AS SHOWN ON THE DESIGN PLANS. THE FORGOING
RESTRICTION CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF THE CITY OF TEMPE ENGINEER.

FLOOD PLAIN CERTIFICATION:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY LIES
WITHIN ZONE X AS DESIGNATED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
NUMBER 04013C 2245L DATED OCTOBER 16, 2013. AREAS OF 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH
AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT, OR WITH DRAINAGE AREAS
LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM
1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD.

RECORDER’S INFO.

REVISION

12/6/ 6[CTY CORRECTONS AND REVISE TRACT A | R |

ﬂo. DATE]

REC18163

TIVIL AND SURVEY

T 480 991 3985
F 480 991 3986

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258

10450 N. 74TH ST., SUITE 200

ENGINEERING

{HUN TER

S$BD180031

RIO 2100 EAST

DS180142
AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.

r

REC18163

A PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE

|

JOB NO::
BOYROO06—FP
It n
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OWNER AUTHORIZATION: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (01889252—-003-B64—SA) AMENDMENT NO. 2 LEGAL DESCR|PT|ON_ (TITLE REPORT 01896895—003—B64—SA) ]
: 2
PARCEL NO. 1 EH
BOYER RIO 2100 EAST, L.C. A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE WEST 165.00 FEET OF THE EAST 990.00 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST ]
THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, 5
BY: NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA; RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, £
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA; Y
EXCEPT THE EAST 990 FEET; HS
DATE EXCEPT A WELL SITE 30 FEET IN DIAMETER AND LYING 59.00 FEET EAST OF
************** AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 40 FEET THEREOF:; AND THE WEST LINE AND 529.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE ABOVE é L/
DESCRIBED PROPERTY; AND 2 —
EXCEPT THAT PORTION AS CONDEMNED TO THE CITY OF TEMPE BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. H
ITs: 98-0121427, RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: EXCEPT A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER e
OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT 2
COMMENCING AT THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13; RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, FURTHER =
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: >
ACKNOWLEDGMENT: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST COMVENGING AT THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13 Y
ON THIS DAY OF 20__, BEFORE ME, THE SéJEATRTTEOR TLOE LH&NVTVEOS; E‘EN(;N%\FNSHE EAST 990 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 990.00 Q ; 4
' n
UNDERSIGNED, PERSONALLY APPEARED __ , WHO THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE
ACKNOWLEDGED HIMSELF TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 0
SUBSCRIBED TO THE INSTRUMENT WITHIN, AND WHO EXECUTED THE OF 334.29 FEET TO A POINT; 165.00 FEET OF THE EAST 990.00 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A z
FOREGOING INSTRUMENT FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN CONTAINED. DISTANCE OF 825.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST TQ A PQINT 40.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID SOUTH ;
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 40.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID >
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. EAST LINE TO A POINT 40.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE 0
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO AND 40.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID OF 40.01 FEET THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; smns
SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 46.92 FEET; RRERS
BY: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO pe2s
THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 37.02 FEET; AND 40.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID SOUTH LINE TO A POINT ON THE WEST 3235
LINE OF SAID WEST 165.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 165.00 FEET; 0 u88
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 990.00 FEET OF K|z 2270
SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 381.79 FEET: THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID v EB
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 37.01 FEET; EH ,ﬁé
THENCE SOUTH O1 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 77.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF 2z =7
BEGINNING. THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL TO Sle 8
AND 77.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID SOUTH LINE TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE Xz 2
PARCEL NO. 2 OF SAID WEST 165.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 165.00 FEET: N )

OWNER AUTHORIZATION:

THE RIO SEQUEL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BY: SECONDS WEST, 681.06 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY. ARIZONA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: L
3 ETES
THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE THEREOF SOUTH 89 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST, 25.50 FEET; COMMENGING AT THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13 FROM WHICH i%%
DATE: THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST, 680.55 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF JHE CENTER OF SAID SECTION BEARS SOUTH 89 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 03 2=
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER; SECONDS WEST, 2648.69 FEET (SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 41 SECONDS 572
THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE NORTH 89 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 48.87 FEET TO THE WEST, 2648.62 FEET, RECORD); g3,
ITS: POINT OF BEGINNING; EEH
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, 1371.42 FEET ALONG = 232
EXCEPT THE SOUTH 40 FEET THEREOF; AND THE EAST—WEST MID—SECTION LINE OF SAID SECTION 13 TO ITS INTERSECTION n §5g<
WITH THE EAST LINE OF THAT PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN PARCEL NO. 6 OF < %5
ACKNOWLEDGMENT: EXCEPT THAT PORTION AS CONDEMNED TO THE CITY OF TEMPE BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. DOCUMENT NO. 92-0428142, RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA; W k=%
98-0121427, RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FER
ON THIS _____ DAY OF _ _, BEFORE ME, THE THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 679.70 FEET ALONG  §| © #°2%
UNDERSIGNED, PERSONALLY APPEARED . , WHO COMMENCING AT THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13; SAID EAST LINE TO THE POINT OF BECGINNING; 5 © s8<3
ACKNOWLEDGED HIMSELF TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 00 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 679.66 H & EE
SUBSCRIBED TO THE INSTRUMENT WITHIN, AND WHO EXECUTED THE THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST , X 4 I8us
FOREGOING INSTRUMENT FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN CONTAINED QUARTER TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 990 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 990.00 FEET ALONG SAID EAST LINE TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE gif%
. FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 13; O 8;0;
= 35
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST, 347.22 FEET ALONG 24 Eo
OF 334.29 FEET TO A POINT; SAID NORTH LINE TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 990.00 FEET OF THE NORTH =N
HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID o5y
BY: THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST TO A POINT 40.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID SOUTH SECTION 13; ors
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 40.02 FEET; g2
THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, 679.62 FEET ALONG Sok
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO AND 40.00 FEET NORTH OF SAID EG‘ER¥VEERSTOFUF‘TiET%JSTEHESESLJTTHOULkNRETE%F O?ES/HSRST?C%%FW? THE SOUTHEAST k2
SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 46.92 FEET; ; 2
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 37.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, 364.14 FEET ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. - J
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 990.00 FEET OF p—
SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 381.79 FEET; s
THENCE SOUTH O1 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 77.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF FANGE: 4
BEGINNING. 208 No:
BOYRO06—FP
SCALE
40’
DS180142 SBD180031 REC18163

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH,
RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID
SECTION 13;

THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER NORTH 02 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 55

THENCE SOQUTH 01 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
37.01 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.
(TITLE REPORT 01889251—-003—B64—SA)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT NO. 6

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13,
TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 4, EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND

$BD180031
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LOT7

2100 RIO SALADO

TRACT ‘A" BUSINESS PARK
2100 RIO SALADO  1331/13 MCR

BUSINESS PARK
1331/13 MCR

LOT 6
2100 RIO SALADO
BUSINESS PARK
1331/13 MCR

LOT 4
2100 RIO SALADO
BUSINESS PARK
1331/13 MCR

LOT3
2100 RIO SALADO
BUSINESS PARK
1331/13 MCR

LOT 2

. APN
< 132-36-007L
5| 070466715
2 MCR
g
LOT 1
[CROSS ACCESS_
L _EASEMENT __
4] 40 80 180
—
SCALE: 1" = BO'
I N I S S N .

DS180142

KEY MAP:

SBD180031

LOT1
BROCK
655/38 MCR

REC18163

VSE RACT 'K [ R |

REVISION

CHECKED BY: JAB

)

REC18163

TIVIL AND SURVEY

T 480 991 3985
F 480 991 3986

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258

10450 N. 74TH ST., SUITE 200

ENGINEERING

S

SBD180031

DS180142
A PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP
1 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN,
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.

|

SECTION: 13

RANGE: 4E
JOB NO.:
BOYROO06—FP
1"=40'
SHE
3 oF
2
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CENTER OF SECTION 13 & w2 ! | o= CET°
I INGRAE. it SiF EAST QUARTER_CORNER \ o N 28us
\ E“AE‘»DESL"ESS CAP IN EHN FND. BRASS CAP FLUSH N J‘Z EEETQ%E ‘,SD'D?NE' ,{‘SES‘ i TZEQ
) | 0.20' NORTH OF LINE | ) CAP IN HANDHOLE (o) Iysg
N - A\ 825.02 _ _ _ R ~ 8“6;2
- o _ges02 _ = ]
SBO'51'53"W 264868’ (M)(C.0.T.)(BASIS OF BEARINGS) 2648.69' (M) / © W ul
/A SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, T.IN.R.4E. v EE«»
558
z3%
g°&
o
s
£S5
<2
S-
LEGEND E
@ BRASS CAP IN HANDHOLE (R) RECORDED DATA ACCORDING TO THE
FINAL PLAT FOR SWC LOOP 101 & LOOP
® FOUND AS NOTED 202, AS RECORDED IN BOOK 1214, PAGE
34, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MARICOPA
© BRASS CAP FLUSH COUNTY, ARIZONA. SECTION: 13
TWNSHP: 1IN
@ ALUMINUM CAP FLUSH (M) MEASURED INFORMATION FROM FIELD

RANGE: 4E

DATA COLLECTION.

© SET 1/2" REBAR & CAP "RLS 29865"
P.UE. PUBLIC UTITIES EASEMENT
————— — ——— MONUMENT LINE
C.O.T. CITY OF TEMPE BOYRO06-FP
———————————— PROPERTY LINE
M.CR. MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDS SCALE
— — — — — EASEMENT LINE "—40
————— BOUNDARY OF SUBDIVISION SHeET
4 -5
DS180142 SBD180031 REC18163 )
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LoT7

"NQT A PART"

TRACTA

BK, 1331, PG.

BK, 1331, PG. 14,
M.CR.

2100 RIO SALADO BUSINESS
PARK Il
BK, 1331, PG. 14, M.CR.
"NOT A PART"

NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, T.IN.R.4E.
S89'53'44"W 51204 (R&M)

14, M.CR.
FND. IRON BAR W/ - r -
CAP "LS 45835" /NOT A PART
v
=
3
[}
2
]
=8
2100 RIO SALADO BUSINESS E o
PARK 1l g

BK, 1331, PG. 14, M.CR.
NOT A PART"

477.50'

TRACT'A’

T1

6.650 ACRES:

35.00° TRACT "A"

SEE DETAIL "A’
THIS SHEET RIGHT

APN 132-36-007L
BROCK PROPERTIES Il LLC
DEED: 070466715 M.CR.

(289,674 SQFT.£)

SI"1'0Z°E_596.91

48.00' CROSS
ACCESS EASEMENT
(DEDICATED HEREON)

(SEE SHEET 4)

TRACT ‘A’

NBO'44'34°E  492.36 |

488.36" ‘

X E
(DEDICATED HEREON)

LOT 2

5.934 ACRES®

NN NN NN S —
MATCH LINE SEE SHEET 3
DS180142 SBD180031

NOT A PART"
)
3
k-
]
I
N
°
b
I3

LOT1
ol
BK, 655, PG. 38, M.CR.
"NOT A PART”

35.00" TRACT "A”

39.00° TRACT "A'

SET 1/2" REBAR
W/CAP RLS 29865

NB7'19'01"E, 0.48"

CAP FLUSH

DETAIL A’

N.TS.

LOT1

2 $89°44'34"W_ 213.43'

589°44'34"W  210.62'

|
|
LOT 2 “
|

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT DETAIL

SCALE: 1" = 40'

LINE TABLE

LINE TABLE

LINE | BEARING DISTANCE

L1 | NB7M9'D1"E | 0.48'

L2 |NBg"&'S8E | 8.00°
L3 [NO1'41T02°'W | 75.80"

LOT AREA TABLE
LOT NO, ACRES SQFT.
Lot 1 6.650 ACE 289,674 SQ.FT.+
Lot 2 5578 ACE 242,963 SQ.FT.+
o7 3 2080 ACE 90,600 SQFT.
TRACT AREA AND USE TABLE
TRACT A 1.260 ACE 55,257 SOFT.+

PRIVATE STREET FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO BE OWNED AND
MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE,

REC18163

REVISION

12/6/16]CITY CORRECTIONS AND REVISE TRACT ‘A’

o
=
S
=]
|\l il 7 N
)
2( oraw B
®| CHECKED B
o
o
4
>
]
>
14
]
0]
8]
z
<
El
2
9
gmuo
8RBE
SREL
wi”"”
Snad
2833
=Ty
7 539%
N
U I
Nl o8
2z =%
s 9
o 8
% .
N

.
£z
E
£28
g
26§
2Py
e
Eo<
=M
23
358
- 8
0 gsis
58
we=z
<L E3%9
gEoE
W Sz
2%3
g w3y
S| © E°2%
%
o O si.3
= S¢<8
g T uEd.
&
(QUINES Y
IzEg
=
Euy
O Eiet
= B&.5
o sz
Eat
=
o%y
=232
833
8
ol
52z
BSE
<ES
&S
g
2

SECTION: 13

TWNSHP: 1N
RANGE: 4E

JOB NO.:
BOYROO6—FP
40
OF
55 )
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Approved site plan

4 | EXISTING FUTURE
. ; I FREEDOM PHASE Il GARAGE FREEDOM PHASE Il DEVELOPMENT \

g7 JURISDICTION: TEMPE JURISDICTION: TEMPE
GOVERNING GODES-TEMPE, AZ 7777 bl SANNSAD
{——EXISTING PRIVATE
DRIVE — ——

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING GODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

4§ PRIVATE DRIVE—} et s

@
2012 INTERMATIONAL PLUMBICNG COOE s RETAINING N ¥
2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WALLS = iy N
2012 INTERMATIONAL FIRE CODE vwmznwzm 7 I I it N
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGT CONSERVAT VA T T BT AN LTl s Nz s —
ARG FOR ACCESSIBLE DES N AMD G -
i 11 AENDAEATS A _— B STEEL PICKE 2 = omer. LSRET
~—BRIDGE TO DECK Fence i
\I\I\HHI\I\I\I\ e ETOATA
ADDRESS Z120E. oo Salado B,
PROJECT TEAM e ey PARCEL NUMBER: 152-36001A, 122-36-0060
[ PaRKING CANDPIES EXISTIIG ZONING: He
OWNER: AT SECOND LEVEL / Vi D1 SEACEY SCAFFOLDING PROPOSED ZONING: HID
TELLURIAN DEVELOPMENT COUPANY 11 BOYER COMPA o R TR AT SURFACE 8- COMPANY
Z01E CANELDACK RD. SUTEASZ).  430E CAMELEAGK RO, SUTE A 250 R g e e
PHOENIX. AZ 85018
Eﬁ.ﬁliﬂr‘?ﬁi’sc o L Ras JURISDICTION: TEMPE PROPOSED BUILOING HEIGHT (OFDF 6807 (EXCL. MECH. SOREENS)
LeCLAl " u L
EMAL: TOM@AMERICANGOORNET  EMAIL ADRIANGBOYERCOMPANY COM ZONING: HID (HE/0HT VARUANGE REQUIRED - HEOHT ADOVE CATUM T ToP
DEVELGPER: CIVIL ENGINEER ja “t— _ TYPICAL DIMENSIONS PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT (GAR J: 16507 {26' AT ELEV )
THE BOYER COMPANY. HUNTER ENGINEERING, ING - FOR ALL FIRE TURNIN
L O L W RerUsE EncLOsLRe FGR AL PRE TURMKG e e ]
PHOENIX, AZ 85010 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 852 Y OFFICE BUILDING AREA 174000 G F
PH: (602) 4984333 PH: (480) §91-3985 & |
GONTAGT; ADRIAN EVARKIOU P 400 913006 ‘ ‘ | CAPeE Rt T ireke 2EIMICEE
ML ADRANGBOVERCOUPANY COU  CONTACT. LARRY TALEGT R T e M B TOTAL BUILOMG AREA: srsa0sF
EATApr——————— — - — | % COVERAGE (42,080 + 126,320 = 71 880 SF w03
o e — — OFFICE SITE = =] o LANDSCAPE AREA REGUIRED. 10% 1 28504 SF.
BUTLER DESIGN GROUP SASHN o ASSECUTES, 12 — —1280,567 S.F. (6.65 AC.) — | LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED 18% 51987 F.
SH17E WASHNGTON 6T. 67 EAST WELDON AVENU - — i 14— — . ;. ? S
PHOENIX, AZ 85112 _— 4 - —t | *
PHOSN A2 sanss PH (802 840.7771 | L TRACT A Soonee S oo
PH: 602 3571800 FX: (602) B4D-8021 — ; | | 48,192 S.F CONSTRUCTION TYPE 4B OFC., HE GAR
CONTACT, TCOD LAWRENCE CONTACT: HARDY LASKIN —- — | A : i
EMAL EMAIL: HARDY@LASKINDESIGN.COM i . A (1.11AC) REQ. BUILDING SETBACKS: PROVIDED BUILDING SETBACKS:
TOODLABUTLERDESIGNGROUP COM == ,ﬂ. ) m % L= =1 TR e e =
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER. i s T — e T | = sioE: oFT WeST SiE: e
MCGREW GONSULTING ENGINEERS a4 . - — (S - i
20045 N, 15TH AVE ¥ al — = 4 - -
sits osi: 1= PARKING GARAGE - = | becoraTive gg;%ggg:ﬂ&%ﬁ'-”‘“s rear: oFr, ReaR: 2010416
Pomm JURISDICTION: TEMPE E | G+1=sssspaces | ] [~ TP 1 oFes EEOLiBED UiiEes REQ. PARKING SETBACKS: REQ. PARKING SETBACKS:
EMAL SFUNCEAMCORENENG GOt ZONING: PAD 3 3 = E EI APPROVED BY THE FIRE FRONT 2T FRONT. WA
P CODE OFFICIAL (IFC 503.4.1) STREET SIDE: 20FT. STREET SIDE: Hin
e "
| JURISDICTION; TEMPE |~ E “ sl R
g OFFICE - 164,000 NS F
ZONING: HID ¥ H (1PER 13005 F
EXISTING 0 REGUIRED FARKING: 547 STALLS
OFFICE B g PROVIDED PARKING 989 STALLS
= P 34 | 3 {INCL. 20 ABA)
BUILDING A’ M 4-STORY w EEos BICYCLE PARKING DATA:
w ENFN OFFICE i
Z ) LT OFFICE - 184,000 N.SF:
=t =] 174,000 G.S F. i i‘ (1PER 1BO00SF)
ﬁ Il = REQUIRED PARKING: 21 5TALLS
£ ‘ —] H =y PROVIDED PARKING. 22 5TALLS
gl LIGHT POLES o : % | ————— @-0" SIDEWALK
EXISTING & —— T Asecono A4 _ ] B | TOTAL PARKING: H 1 2 |
RETAINING WALL o, 80 # ~ = —EELTYR= _ 980 SPACES e VICINTIY MAP
AND GUARDRAIL \ _— a1000" ! 12
\ =) P.UE. e |
N EXISTING PARKING | B e T
LOT DRIVE AISLE—] i o7 Ehin Wncoen
- ] — B2 A INDIA COMMUNITY
= =
2 |
& ] =] E B.0.C
& | = ~
~ Bt e — ]
-® 450 SPACES 438 SPACES. 1 |
D AToreeR Arcrioe, e mf ‘
/ : | EXISTING DRIVE
NG \I\I\HI\IH\I c '
)
NO LOW WALLS PER /T . h
CPTED — . SLOPE UP
‘ sanmrron L
= TEMPE
+ B STEEL PICKET e
WEST SITE SECTION PO B SR ; i
= : . i
— PROPERTY LINE " INTERNAL LOT LINE i *:1 { H
5 i DECORATIVE PAVING: H
N m;i‘;SE OF RETAINING £ I i PATTERN TO BE DETERMINED i ] |
K ALY INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE
; OFFICE SIGNAGE C DAVIS ‘ADOBE', AND GRAY
! ! CONCRETE IN SMOOTH, ACID
s ETCHED, AND EXPOSED
i MATCH LINE | AGGREGATE FINISHES WILL
- e e e R R R e e R R e e R R e e e = wm de= = BEPROVIDED
EN| NORTH SITE PLAN

'
L

E BOYER NORTH SITE PLAN “m
RIO 2100 / EAST

=

2128 E Rio Salado Parkway Butler Design Group. Inc

architects & planners
Tempe. Arizona

WESPAC
—_—
CONSTRUCTION INC,
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GOVERNING CODES-TEMPE,

AZ

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL M

2011 HATIGNAL ELECTRICAL CODE

(ECHANICAL CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBIGNG COOE

12 A = ConE A
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION G
ARD!

2010 ADA &
e 14 AENDMENTS

PROJECT TEAM

S FOR ALCEESIBLE DESISN AND IBC

TELLURIAN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
01, CAMELBAGK RD. SUITE 4820

b :m2| ey
CONTACT: TOM LECLAIR
EMALL: TOMZAMERICANDCOR NET

DEVELGPER:

PH. (502 4904
CONTAGT: ADAAN EVARKI
ENAL: ADRIANEBOYERCOMPANY GOM

ARCHITECT.

BUTLER DESIGN GROUP

5017 E WASHINGTON ST
K

NG I LS e
EMA
OO0, BUTLERDESIGNGROUP COM

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
WCGREW CONSULTING ENGINEERS
20045 N, 18T)

CONTACT: JAMES
EAAL SPUNCBAMCERENENG GOt

v
ER COM)
e OFMELEACK R SUTE A250
PHOENIX, AZ 8
PH rsnzusuass
CONTACT: ADRIAN EVARKIOU
EMAIL ADRIANESOYERCCHMPANY.COM

CIILENGIEER
HUNTER ENGINEERING, INC
10450 . 7ATH STREET, SUITE 200
SCOTTSDALE. AZ 8525
P (4B0) 991-3985
Fx |ABG] 991-30865

NTACT. LARRY TALSOT

LYM.EDTT@NUNTERENEWEERINGFD com

LANDSCARE ARCHITECT

LASKIN AND ASSOTIATES, INC.

57 CAST WELDON AVENLE
PHOENIX, AZ 85112

PH [nnz)mnﬂ
FX: (602) BAD-8021

CONTACT. HARDY LASKIN

EMAIL: HARDYEILASKINDESIGN.COM

2 BOYER

WESPAC
—_—
CONSTRUCTION INC,

EXISTING PARKING |
LOT DRIVE AISLE ——

nnsae_ses ok

FUTURE
DEVELOPMENT

_—— PROPERTY LINE
K (AT BASE OF RETAINING

JURISDICTION: TEMPE WALL)

ZONING: PAD

EXISTING TURN
LANE AND
SIDEWALK.

Approved site plan

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT
SITE AREA
264,189 S.F. (6.06 AC.)

LIGHT POLE, TYP.

NOTE: TRAFFIC CALMING
DEVICES SHALL BE
PROHIBITED UNLESS
APPROVED BY THE FIRE
CODE OFFICIAL (IFC 503.4.1)

8-0" DETACHED
SIDEWALK

PRIVATE DRIVE ALIGNED

134
13411

'\ WITH RIVER DRIVE

- £ ]

5

— ROW.LINE
i

48,192 SF.

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

MAT! CH LINE

4 LANDSCAPE
(NO TREES)——

STREET TREES
BEHIND
SIDEWALK

& DETACHED
SIDEWALK

TRACT A
(1.11AC)

PROPERTY LINE:

COMMERCIAL SITE

76,369 S.F. (1.75 AC.)

/— CITY OF TEMPE
STANDARD DETAIL
NO. T-328 FOR
ENTRANCE

RELOCATED SRP
TRANSFORMER
AND SWITCH
CABINETS

DECEL LANE TO BE
COMPLETED PRIOR
TO OFFICE
BUILDING C. OF. O

i
i
i
|
i
!
!
!
i
i
!

MEDIAN GAP CLOSED

EXPANDED LEFT TURN,_ STORAGE

I

AGGREGATE FINISHES WILL
BE PROVIDED

(STREET TREES)

LOT/TRACT LINE

MO P UE ATEAST
SIDE OF PRIVATE
DRIVE

EXISTING
BROCK
AUTO SUPPLY

JURISDICTION: TEMPE
ZONING: HID

EXISTING

SCALE: 1" = 40"

PROJECT DATA

ADDRESS.
PARGEL NUMBER:
EXISTING ZONING:
PROPOSED ZONING:

ALLOWASLE BUILDING HEIGHT,
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT (OFCE

2120 E. Rio Salardo Bivd.
132-36-0014, 132-36-0080
HID
HID

v
680 (EXCL. MECH. SOREENS)

(HEIGHT VARIANGE REQURED - HEIGHT AGOVE DATUM AT TOP
URE AT RIO SALAD )

AT MIDDLE OF SITE
nnnmsm BUILDING HEIGHT (GAR ):

.s O (28 AT ELEV

SITE AREA 2BEOASF (BSAAC)
GFFICE BUILDING AREA: 174000 G5 F.
GARAGE BUILDING AREA 257540 G5 F.
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 4278408 F.
% COVERAGE (42,060 + 126,920 = 171 BB SF J: 603k
LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED 107% 1 26504 SF.
LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED 18% 51987 SF.
OCCURANCY. BOFC, $2GAR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE. 146 OFC., HB GAR.
REQ. BUILDING SETBACKS: PROVIDED BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT (SOUTHY 25FT FRONT. 251 (6}
SIDE: oFT WEST SIDE: & (5
EAST 5I0€ 52210}
REAR: oFT, REAR: 2010°(6)
REQ. PARKING SETBACKS: REQ. PARNING SETBACKS:
FRONT. 20FT FRONT. A
STREET SIDE: 20FT STREET SIDE: [
FARKING DATA
OFFICE - 164,000 NS F.
(1PER 13008 F)
REGUIRED FARKING: 547 STALLS
PROVIDED PARKING: 989 STALLS
(INCL_ 20 ADA)
BICYCLE PARKING DATA:
OFFICE - 169,000 NS F:
(1PER1BQ00SF)
REQUIRED PARIING: 215TALLS
PROVIDED PARKING. 25TALLS

VICINTIY MAP

SALT AIVER
FIMA - MARICGPA
INDIAN COMMUNITY

TEMPE

B 37
LINE N.E. 1/4 OF SEC. 13, T.IN., R.4E.
qd N - J
- ® 0

SOUTH SITE PLAN

RIO 2100 / EAST

2128 E Rio Salado Parkway

Tempe, Arizona

ATTACHMENT 10

]

SOUTH SITE PLAN
10-22-18
18020-5T16

(0]
D

Butler Design Group, Inc
architects & planners
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